

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Contractor		Van Kirk Bros. Contracting 1200 West Ash Street Sutton, NE 68979 Telephone: (402) 773-5250 Fax: (402) 773-5480 Email: jim@vkbros.net		Vrba Construction, Inc. 1177 Rd 11 Schuyler, NE 68601 Telephone: (402) 650-8877 Fax: Email: javrba@outlook.com		General Excavating 6701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507 Telephone: (402) 467-1627 Fax: (402) 467-2084 Email: jbrunner@generalexavating.com	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PART A - SANITARY SEWER							
1. 8" PVC SDR26 Sewer Line	1,060 L.F.	\$ 78.00	\$ 82,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 187,620.00
2. Construct Manhole	62 V.F.	535.00	\$ 33,170.00	600.00	\$ 37,200.00	658.86	\$ 40,849.32
3. Connect to Existing Sewer Line	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 531.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 742.50
4. 8" PVC Plug/Cap	4 Each	100.00	\$ 400.00	131.00	\$ 524.00	161.10	\$ 644.40
5. 8" x 4" Wye w/Riser and Cap	2 Each	325.00	\$ 650.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	1,941.00	\$ 3,883.80
6. Connect to Railroad Boring Carrier Pipe	2 Each	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	184.00	\$ 368.00	327.00	\$ 654.00
7. Remove and Replace Concrete Retaining Walls	2 Each	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	4,689.38	\$ 9,378.76
8. Regrade, Shape, and Rock Roadway	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 41,542.50
9. SWPPP and BMP's	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,800.00
10. Testing	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,075.00
11. Signs and Barricades	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID, PART A - SANITARY SEWER, inclusive:			\$ 147,800.00		\$ 219,623.00		\$ 299,190.28
PART B - WATER							
1. 8" PVC DR18 Water Line	1,015 L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 49,735.00	\$ 67.44	\$ 68,451.60
2. 6" PVC DR18 Water Line	24 L.F.	32.00	\$ 768.00	22.00	\$ 528.00	90.13	\$ 2,163.12
3. Connect to Railroad Boring Carrier Pipe	2 Each	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	470.00	\$ 940.00	593.40	\$ 1,186.80
4. 12" x 8" Reducer	1 Each	886.00	\$ 886.00	560.00	\$ 560.00	786.90	\$ 786.90
5. 8" Sleeve	2 Each	878.00	\$ 1,756.00	356.00	\$ 712.00	593.40	\$ 1,186.80
6. 8" Valve w/Roadway Box	5 Each	1855.00	\$ 9,275.00	1,925.00	\$ 9,625.00	2,247.75	\$ 11,238.75
7. 8" Tee	3 Each	690.00	\$ 2,070.00	758.00	\$ 2,274.00	1,004.10	\$ 3,012.30
8. 8" x 6" Tee	3 Each	690.00	\$ 2,070.00	720.00	\$ 2,160.00	958.50	\$ 2,875.50
9. 8" 45° Bend	2 Each	465.00	\$ 930.00	370.00	\$ 740.00	868.50	\$ 1,737.00
10. 8" Plug	4 Each	280.00	\$ 1,120.00	316.00	\$ 1,264.00	527.40	\$ 2,109.60
11. 6" Fire Hydrant	3 Each	3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00	4,325.00	\$ 12,975.00	4,765.50	\$ 14,296.50
12. 6" Valve w/Roadway Box	3 Each	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,433.70	\$ 4,301.10
13. 1" SDR 9 Water Service Line	60 L.F.	15.00	\$ 900.00	14.00	\$ 840.00	33.32	\$ 1,999.20
14. 1" Corporation Tap w/Saddle	2 Each	538.00	\$ 1,076.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	650.10	\$ 1,300.20
15. 1" Curb Stop w/Box	2 Each	468.00	\$ 936.00	425.00	\$ 850.00	489.00	\$ 978.00
16. Testing	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,786.00
17. Signs and Barricades	1 JOB	LUMP SUM	\$ 300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID, PART B - WATER, inclusive:			\$ 81,841.00		\$ 101,603.00		\$ 123,209.37

GRAND TOTAL BID, 13TH STREET WEST ANNEXATION, PART A - SANITARY SEWER & PART B - WATER, inclusive:	\$ 229,641.00	\$ 321,226.00	\$ 422,399.65
Contractor's Starting Date:	November 2021	December 1, 2021	December 13, 2021
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:	May 1, 2022	July 1, 2022	March 4, 2022
Contractor's Final Completion Date:	May 15, 2022	July 31, 2022	April 1, 2022